



P. MURALI & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
6-3-655/2/3, SOMAJIGUDA,
HYDERABAD - 500 082, INDIA

Tel. : (91-40) 2332 6666, 2331 2554
2339 3967, 2332 1470
Fax : (91-40) 2339 2474
E-mail : pmurali.co@gmail.com
info@pmurali.com
Website : www.pmurali.com

To
The Board of Directors
M/s. Vivimed Labs Limited
Hyderabad

Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30th June 2014

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **M/s. Vivimed Labs Limited** for the quarter ended 30th June 2014 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.


We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

The Company is in the process of computing the revised depreciation charge pursuant to the requirements of schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013. In the interim, during the current quarter, the management of the Company has calculated the depreciation accounted for in the financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2014 in line with schedule XIV of the Companies Act, 1956.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies, subject to our observations on depreciation as above, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



For P. Murali & Co.
Chartered Accountants


A. Krishna Rao
Partner
M. No.020085

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 13th August, 2014

UNVIMED LABS LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30 2014

₹ In Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	
1	Income From Operations	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	96,653.65	36,817.32	34,075.44	135,083.30
	(b) Other Operating Income	122.48	390.42	316.03	821.51
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	36,776.13	37,207.74	34,391.47	135,904.81
	a. Cost of Raw Materials Consumed	18,761.49	19,033.52	15,039.05	66,170.82
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	(1,489.32)	(2,985.16)	2,717.58	(738.38)
	c. Changes in Inventories of Finished Inventories of finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock in Trade	4,716.39	4,123.32	3,863.89	17,206.48
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	1,650.15	1,714.96	1,465.42	6,511.62
	e. Other Expenditure	8,340.72	11,191.59	7,887.51	31,739.01
2	Total Expenses	32,619.43	33,078.23	30,973.45	121,189.55
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	4,156.70	4,129.51	3,418.02	14,715.26
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and exceptional items (3 - 4)	4,156.70	4,129.51	3,418.02	14,715.26
6	Finance Costs	1,840.42	1,763.49	985.65	6,029.10
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	2,316.28	2,366.02	2,432.37	8,686.16
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7 - 8)	2,316.28	2,366.02	2,432.37	8,686.16
10	Tax Expenses	601.24	1,261.85	431.92	2,006.76
11	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after Tax (9 - 10)	1,713.05	1,104.17	1,998.45	6,679.41
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / Loss for period (11 - 12)	1,713.05	1,104.17	1,998.45	6,679.41
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / Loss after taxes, Minority Interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates (13 - 14 - 15)	1,713.05	1,104.17	1,998.45	6,679.41
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated)	1,620.38	1,620.38	1,606.09	1,620.38
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-
19	Earnings per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	10.57	6.81	12.44	40.97

- The above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended JUNE 30 2014 have been reviewed by Audit committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2014
- Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard - 23 issued by ICAI. Consolidated Results are combined numbers of Unvimed Labs Limited and its direct wholly owned subsidiaries, viz., (i) Creative Healthcare Private Limited, (ii) Unvimed Labs USA, Inc., (iii) Bhar Sehen Private Limited, (iv) Octurus Nobel Labs Private Limited, (v) Unvimed Labs (Austria) Pvt Limited, (vi) Finora Pharma Pvt Limited and its step down subsidiaries viz. (vii) Unvimed Holdings Limited and its stepdown subsidiary Unvimed Labs Europe Limited (viii) Unvimed Labs Mauritius Limited and its stepdown subsidiaries (i) Unvimed Labs UK Limited, (ii) Unvimed Labs Spain, S.L. (iii) Union Quinica Farmaceutica S.A.U., Spain, (iv) Holiday International Limited UK & (v) Uqijia Mexico S.A. de CV.
- The Company opted to publish only Consolidated Financial Results. Standalone results of the Company will be available on Company's website www.unvimedlabs.com and also on SSE & NSE websites.
- As per Accounting Standard 17 on Segment Reporting (AS-17), results of the two Segments "Specialty Chemicals" and "Pharma" are reported.
- Corresponding numbers of previous period / year have been revised, regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The company is in the process of computing depreciation in accordance with the requirements of Schedule - II of the Companies Act 2013. In the interim, the company has calculated and provided for depreciation as per Schedule XIV of the Companies Act 1956. Adjustment, if any, on account of such change would be accounted for in the subsequent quarters on completion of such computation.

For UNVIMED LABS LIMITED

(SANTOSH VARSHAWAR)
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13-08-2014



VIVIMED LABS LIMITED
SEGMENT-WISE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE - 41 OF THE LISTING

₹ in Lacs

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30-06-2014 (Unaudited)	31-03-2014 (Audited)	30-06-2013 (Unaudited)	31-03-2014 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue (net sales/income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	8,861.66	11,835.46	9,833.75	41,431.92
b. Pharma Business	27,791.99	24,981.86	24,241.69	93,651.38
Total	36,653.65	36,817.32	34,075.44	135,083.30
Less, Inter Segment Revenue				
Net sales / Income from Operations	36,653.65	36,817.32	34,075.44	135,083.30
2. Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	1,787.48	2,367.01	1,499.23	8,261.30
b. Pharma Business	2,369.22	1,762.50	1,918.79	6,453.96
Total	4,156.70	4,129.51	3,418.02	14,715.26
Less: 1. Interest	1,840.42	1,763.49	985.65	6,029.10
2. Other Un-allocable Expenditure				
3. Un-allocable Income				
Total Profit Before Tax	2,316.28	2,366.02	2,432.37	8,686.16
3. Capital Employed				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	81,593.43	80,029.16	79,125.29	80,029.16
b. Pharma Business	65,258.58	67,372.76	50,135.20	67,372.76
Total	146,852.01	147,401.92	129,260.49	147,401.92

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-08-2014



For VIVIMED-LABS LIMITED
 (SANTOSH VARALWAR)
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

WIMMED LABS LIMITED
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30 2014

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	
1	Income From Operations				
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)				
	(b) Other Operating Income	10,272.84	12,781.01	9,850.63	43,199.35
	Total Income From Operations (Net)	(1.90)	72.03	14.85	154.99
	a. Cost of Raw Materials Consumed	10,270.94	12,853.03	9,865.48	43,354.34
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	6,871.71	6,830.70	5,405.74	23,605.69
	c. Changes in Inventories of Finished Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock in Trade	(1,866.67)	(516.74)	403.39	(140.95)
	d. Employee Benefit Expenses	549.58	515.43	510.95	1,983.25
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses:				
	f. Other Expenditure	448.16	454.71	406.17	1,806.35
2	Total Expenses	2,180.26	2,964.68	7,764.86	35,039.22
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	8,183.03	10,248.79	8,243.42	8,315.12
4	Other Income	2,087.91	2,604.24	1,522.06	8,315.12
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and exceptional items (3 - 4)	2,087.91	2,604.24	1,622.06	8,315.12
6	Finance Costs	1,427.60	1,492.65	583.53	4,434.39
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	660.31	1,111.59	1,038.53	3,880.73
8	Exceptional Items	660.31	1,111.59	1,038.53	3,880.73
9	Profit / Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7 - 8)	660.31	1,111.59	1,038.53	3,880.73
10	Tax Expenses	177.17	663.98	207.71	1,217.81
11	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after Tax (9 - 10)	483.14	447.61	830.82	2,662.92
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs..... less)	483.14	447.61	830.82	2,662.92
13	Net Profit / Loss for period (11 - 12)	483.14	447.61	830.82	2,662.92
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates				
15	Minority Interest				
16	Net Profit / Loss after taxes, Minority Interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates (13 - 14 - 15)	483.14	447.61	830.82	2,662.92
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated)	1,620.38	1,620.38	1,606.09	1,620.38
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year				
19	Earnings per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs:10/- each) (not annualised)	2.98	2.76	5.17	16.43
	(a) Basic	2.98	2.76	5.17	16.43
	(b) Diluted	2.98	2.76	5.17	16.43

- The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended JUNE 30TH 2014 have been reviewed by Audit committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2014
- The Company opted to publish only Consolidated Financial Results. Standalone results of the Company will be available on Company's website www.wimmedlabs.com and also on BSE & NSE websites.
- As per Accounting Standard 17 on Segment Reporting (AS-17), results of the two Segments "Specialty Chemicals" and "Pharma" are reported.
- Corresponding numbers of previous period / year have been revised, regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The company is in the process of computing depreciation in accordance with the requirements of revised Schedule - II of the Companies Act 2013. In the interim, the company has calculated and provided for depreciation as per Schedule XIV of the Companies Act 1956. Adjustment, if any, on account of such change would be accounted for in the subsequent quarters on completion of such computation.

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-08-2014



For WIMMED LABS LIMITED

(SANTOSH VARALWAR)
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

VIVIMED LABS LIMITED
SEGMENT-WISE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE - 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

₹ in Lacs

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30-06-2014	31-03-2014	30-06-2013	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1. Segment Revenue (net sales/income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	7,999.69	10,440.43	7,575.10	35,112.23
b. Pharma Business	2,273.15	2,340.58	2,275.53	8,087.12
Total	10,272.84	12,781.01	9,850.63	43,199.35
Less, Inter Segment Revenue				
Net sales / Income from Operations	10,272.84	12,781.01	9,850.63	43,199.35
2. Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment:				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	1,560.40	1,948.69	1,177.89	6,772.07
b. Pharma Business	527.51	655.55	444.17	1,543.05
Total	2,087.91	2,604.24	1,622.06	8,315.12
Less: 1. Interest	1,427.60	1,492.65	583.53	4,434.39
2. Other Un-allocable Expenditure				
3. Un-allocable Income				
Total Profit Before Tax	660.31	1,111.59	1,038.53	3,880.73
3. Capital Employed				
a. Speciality Chemicals Business	80,178.40	79,866.87	74,425.13	79,866.87
b. Pharma Business	27,036.96	29,180.79	14,727.13	29,180.79
Total	107,215.36	109,047.66	89,152.26	109,047.66

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13.08.2014



For VIVIMED LABS LIMITED
 (SANTOSH VARALWAR)
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Part II					
Select Information for the Quarter and Year Ended 30/06/2014					
SL.No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2014	Quarter ended 31/03/2014	Quarter ended 30/06/2013	Previous Year ended 31/03/2014
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
	Public Shareholding				
	Number of Shares	10026058	10026058	9664136	10026058
	Percentage of Shareholding	61.87%	61.87%	60.17	61.87%
	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	Number of Shares	2750455	2482455	24,52,455	2482455
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	44.52%	40.18%	38.34	40.18%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	16.98%	15.32%	15.27	15.32%
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	Number of Shares	3427270	3695270	39,44,335	3695270
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	55.48%	59.82%	61.66	59.82%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	21.15%	22.81%	24.56	22.81%

Investor's Complaints

Sl.no	Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2014
B	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	1
	Disposed of during the quarter	1
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

